
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
(1/12/68)

Located at: Building Telephone

£
W 
a 
co 
2

M CO
TO cl

l*j L

3 o

P

O

i—< u

ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202

502 U. S. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 
BOSTON, Massachusetts

35203 
02203

4303 Federal Office Bldg. 
Room 204, Federal Building 
275 Peachtree St., N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Bldg. : 
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg.
John F. Kennedy Federal

CHapel 7-1555 
; 272-6414

JAckson 1-3900 
Lexington 9-6700 

322-7711 
Richmond 2-5533

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Dlinois

CINCINNATI, Ohio

CLEVELAND, Ohio

60604

45202

44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Bldg.
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg.
Room 905, U. S. Court House

& Federal Office Building
415 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 
3005 Federal Office Building
1529 Hampton Street

856-7800 
792-2304 
333-4126
431-1333

421-4310

522-1400
252-1911

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901 
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813 
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida

KANSAS CITY, Missouri

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee

32202

64106

37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 
MIAMI, Florida 33137 
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 
SACRAMENTO, California 95814 
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 
SAN DIEGO, California 92103 
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Dlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Room 200 - 1810Commerce Riverside 1-1851 
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5981
913 Federal Building

& U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Bldg.
206 Dillingham Building
6015 Federal Building & 

U. S. Court House

Woodward 5-2323

533-7451
59546

Capitol 8-1414

1221 North Pennsylvania Street 
Room 800 - First Federal

Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & 

Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House

Building
617 Walnut Street, Southwest 
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg.
215 U. S. Post Office Bldg.
1340 West 6th Street

632-6415
948-5000

355-1401

Baltimore 1-6100

524-2721 
385-1281 

FR 2-3157
Hubbard 3-3551

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3941
841 Federal Office Bldg.
3801 Biscayne Boulevard
735 U. S. Post Office, Customs

& Court House Building
392 Federal Building
520 Federal Building
U. S. Post Office & Court 

House Building
510 The Trust Company Bldg.
701 Loyola Avenue 
201 East 69th Street 
420 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 
5104 N. Francis Street 
1010 Federal Office Bldg. 
500 Widener Building 
244 West Osborn Road 
1300 Federal Office Bldg.

525-7373 
379-2421 
276-4684

Federal 9-7861 
438-3674 
622-5613

787-1217 
522-4671

Lehigh 5-7700 
625-1631

Victor 2-7471 
348-1210 

LOcust 3-5300 
Crestwood 9-5511

423 U. S. Court House Bldg.
200 West Grace Street
2020 J Street
2704 Federal Building
3203 Federal Building
433 Federal Building
3211 Fifth Avenue
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 

Box 36015

471-2000 
224-4181 
644-2631
441-1275

Chestnut 1-5357 
Elgin 5-7521 

CA 5-6741
297-3361 
552-2155

Pan Am Building
255 Ponce de Leon Avenue

5401 Paulsen Street
1015 Second Avenue
421 South Sixth Street
Room 610, Federal Office Bldg.
506 Old Post Office Building

765-6000

354-9911
Main 2-0460 

522-9675 
228-7661 
393-7100

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES EARL RAY
Efic Star^ Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O'Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard

I. 0. 4182 
4-20-68

(Bivil rights - conspiracy 
interstate flight - robbery

NATIONALITY: American

EYES: blue 
COMPLEXION: medium 
RACE: white

HEIGHT: 5'10"
WEIGHT: 163 to 174 pounds
BUILD: medium

*W:

^J

IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FBI OFFICE 
TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK
Identification Order 4182
April 20, 1968

DESCRIPTION
AGE: 40, born March 10. 1928, Alton,Illinois

HAIR: brown, possibly cut short . . . . . . . _,, „„,„,,„<,..
OCCUPATIONS: baker, color matcher, laborer
SCARS AND MARKS: small scar on center of forehead and small scar on

Directory |
Federal ayrt/au of Investigation
Washington, D. C. 20535

palm of right hand
REMARKS: noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; 

allegedly attended dance instruction school; has reportedly 
completed course in bartending

CRIMINAL RECORD
Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money 
Orders, armed robbery, and operating motor vehicle without owner’s 
consent.
CAUTION
RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE
VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN-

• « r j i GEROUS.

Photograph taken 1968 
(eyes drawn by artist)

FBI No. 405,942 G
16 M 9 U OOO 12

M 4 W IOI

Photographs taken 1960

_____ o__ ________________________________ - --------------------------------------------------------

/WANTED BY FBI

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

ALIASES



O

O

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
(1/12/68)

Located at: Building Telephone

M W 
m c;

£
»

5
5 o

H M

»d do

O

O 
2

ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202

502 U. S. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

4303 Federal Office Bldg. 
Room 204, Federal Building 
275 Peachtree St., N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Bldg. : 
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg.
John F. Kennedy Federal 

Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Bldg.
400 Thornton Building

CHapel 7-1555 
272-6414 

JAckson 1-3900 
Lexington 9-6700 

322-7711 
Richmond 2-5533

CHICAGO, Hlinois

CINCINNATI, Ohio

CLEVELAND, Ohio

60604

45202

44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg.
Room 905, U. S. Court House

& Federal Office Building
415 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building
1529 Hampton Street

856-7800 
792-2304
333-4126 
431-1333

421-4310

522-1400
252-1911

DENVER, 
DETROIT,

EL PASO,

Colorado 80202
Michigan 48226

Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida

KANSAS CITY, Missouri

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee

32202

64106

37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 
MIAMI, Florida 33137 
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 
SACRAMENTO, California 95814 
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 
SAN DIEGO, California 92103 
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Hlinois 
TAMPA, Florida 33602

62701

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Room 200 - 1810Commerce Riverside 1-1851 
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5981
913 Federal Building

& U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Bldg.
206 Dillingham Building
6015 Federal Building &

Woodward 5-2323

U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street
Room 800 - First Federal

Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & 

Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House

533-7451
59546

Capitol 8-1414

632-6415
948-5000

355-1401

Baltimore 1-6100
Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg.
215 U. S. Post Office Bldg.
1340 West 6th Street

524-2721
385-1281

FR 2-3157
Hubbard 3-3551

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3941 
841 Federal Office Bldg. 525-7373 
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421 
735 U. S. Post Office, Customs 276-4684

& Court House Building
392 Federal Building
520 Federal Building
U. S. Post Office & Court 

House Building
510 The Trust Company Bldg.
701 Loyola Avenue 
201 East 69th Street 
420 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 
5104 N. Francis Street 
1010 Federal Office Bldg. 
500 Widener Building 
244 West Osborn Road 
1300 Federal Office Bldg.

Federal 9-7861 
438-3674 
622-5613

787-1217 
522-4671

Lehigh 5-7700 
625-1631

Victor 2-7471 
348-1210 

LOcust 3-5300 
Crestwood 9-5511

423 U. S. Court House Bldg.
200 West Grace Street
2020 J Street
2704 Federal Building
3203 Federal Building
433 Federal Building .
3211 Fifth Avenue
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 

Box 36015
Pan Am Building

255 Ponce de Leon Avenue
5401 Paulsen Street
1015 Second Avenue
421 South Sixth Street

471-2000 
224-4181 
644-2631
441-1275

Chestnut 1-5357
Elgin 5-7521

CA 5-6741 
297-3361
552-2155

765-6000

Room 610, Federal Office Bldg. 
506 Old Post Office Building

354-9911
Main 2-0460 

522-9675 
228-7661 
393-7100

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



U O 
~M Located at:

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
(1/12/68)

Building Telephone

O B

£
W

5

M W 
CO <3

3 o

H H 
O H

3 OEss

i-' u " co 
W H

ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203

502 U.S. Post Office & Ct. House 465-7551

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

4303 Federal Office Bldg. 
Room 204, Federal Building 
275 Peachtree St., N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Bldg. : 
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg.
John F. Kennedy Federal 

Office Building

CHapel 7-1555 
: 272-6414

JAckson 1-3900 
Lexington 9-6700 

322-7711 
Richmond 2-5533

CHICAGO, Dlinois

CINCINNATI, Ohio

CLEVELAND, Ohio

60604

45202

44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

400 U. S. Court House Bldg.
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bldg.
Room 905, U. S. Court House

& Federal Office Building
415 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 
3005 Federal Office Building 
1529 Hampton Street

856-7800 
792-2304 
333-4126 
431-1333

421-4310

522-1400
252-1911

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901 
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813 
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida

KANSAS CITY, Missouri

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee

32202

64106

37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 
MIAMI, Florida 33137 
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 
SACRAMENTO, California 95814 
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 
SAN DIEGO, California 92103 
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Hlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Room 200 - 1810Commerce Riverside 1-1851 
Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Bldg. 222-5981
913 Federal Building

& U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Bldg.
206 Dillingham Building
6015 Federal Building &

Woodward 5-2323

U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street
Room 800 - First Federal

Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & 

Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House 

Building

533-7451
59546

Capitol 8-1414

632-6415 
948-5000

355-1401

Baltimore 1-6100

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 
Room 2-011 Federal Office Bldg.
215 U. S. Post Office Bldg.
1340 West 6th Street

524-2721 
385-1281 

FR 2-3157
Hubbard 3-3551

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bldg. 583-3941
841 Federal Office Bldg.
3801 Biscayne Boulevard
735 U. S. Post Office, Customs

& Court House Building
392 Federal Building
520 Federal Building
U. S. Post Office & Court 

House Building
510 The Trust Company Bldg.
701 Loyola Avenue 
201 East 69th Street 
420 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 
5104 N. Francis Street 
1010 Federal Office Bldg. 
500 Widener Building 
244 West Osborn Road 
1300 Federal Office Bldg.

525-7373
379-2421
276-4684

Federal 9-7861 
438-3674 
622-5613

787-1217 
522-4671

Lehigh 5-7700 
625-1631

Victor 2-7471 
348-1210 

LOcust 3-5300 
Crestwood 9-5511

423 U. S. Court House Bldg.
200 West Grace Street
2020 J Street
2704 Federal Building
3203 Federal Building
433 Federal Building
3211 Fifth Avenue
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 

Box 36015

471-2000 
224-4181 
644-2631 
441-1275

Chestnut 1-5357 
Elgin 5-7521 

CA 5-6741 
297-3361 
552-2155

Pan Am Building
255 Ponce de Leon Avenue

5401 Paulsen Street
1015 Second Avenue
421 South Sixth Street
Room 610, Federal Office Bldg.
506 Old Post Office Building

765-6000

354-9911
Main 2-0460 

522-9675 
228-7661 
393-7100

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MPA

Per

PD-SI (Rev. 12-13-5C]

Transmit the following in

Via

FROM

SUBJECT:

Data: 4/10/68

(Type in pltun text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

MURKIN 
CIVIL RIGHTS 
(00: ME)

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting 
forth concerns who purchased Thermo-Seal marking machines, 
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68.

The FBI Laboratory 2 pillowcaseand

registered to ERICSTARVO GALT, which was located it 
Atlanta 4/11/68. These items contain Thermo-Seal 
laundry tapes of approximately same size as tapes on 
items previously recovered, but are yellow in color and 
contain code, n20R-3jj In opinion of Textile Marking 

' MachineTompahy, Syracuse, New York, the tapes were 
produced by a different machine than previous tapes singe 
the first three characters are 15 point type and the 
last two characters are 18 point type.

The Textile Marking Machine Company 
twenty in above code would be the lot number, 
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, 
three is the bundle number.

LEADS

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

Will recontact laundries determined

suggests the 
the R may mean 
and the

to be
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an effort to 
locate laundry using the code, ”20R-3

2 - All Continental Offices
2 - Memphis

SEARCHED INDEXED
SERI^LIZED^_..„F|LED

Approved: Sent

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Transmit the following in

AIRTEL

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICESTO:

FROM:

Approved: Sent Per

to locate inasmuch

MURKIN
CR

- Each Continental Office
- Memphis

All offices discontinue efforts

SAC

FBI —TAMPA

4/25/68Date:

ED-36 (MeV. U-U-9«)

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

MEMPHIS (44=1987)

Re ME airtel to All Continental Offices, 4/19/68,
requesting that all laundries determined to be using
Thermo-Seal laundry marking machines be contacted in effort
to locate laundry marking ”20R=3
Bureau, 4/18/68

and LA teletype to

as laundry mark identified as coming from
City, California

laundry in Culver
per Los Angeles teletype to Bureau. 4/18/68

G'.oofri ^7/^9

SEARCHED . , INDEXED 
SERIALIZED^—FILED

APR 2 7 1968

GMR/vtp

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
5010-104-01

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO date: 4/-

FROM SA UONA RITCHI

subject:

nemo of SA LAAADIE dated 4/23/68.

On 4/26/68 LEON CRAIG, Owner, Ideal Cie aners, Magnolia 
St., Cocoa, Fla. advised that Quality Cleaners, Cocoa, Fla. formerly 
owned bv ARLEY SPELL, had been out of business for the past 2 years. 
He said he did not know the present whereabouts of SPELL. He said 
that to the best of his knowledge SPELL sold his laundeyyeauipment 
to Crest 60 Minute Cleaners, Cocoa.

On 4/26/68 a telephone contact with Crest 60 Minute
Cleaners determined,that Cleaning establishment does not use a 
Thermo-Seal Marking machine.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1902 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC TAMPA 157-3231 date: 4/26/68

FROM J. KIRST4L JR.

subject: MURED?
CR

Re memo SA LABADI3 4/23/67•

The following contacts were made re this matter:

On 4/25/67 Mr R,H. Me INTmj/ Gen Mgr. Prathers Laundry and Dry 
Cleaners, 1828 Evans Street advised that his Company operates the 
Sunshine Cleaners also. Me advised that his company has never 
used a dash in any of theircodes and therefore he feels certain 
the laundry marking 20 R - 3 was not made by fathers or Sunshine.

On 4/2 5 and 4/26/68 Mr EARL MOLWOOX, Manager, Wiltshire Cleaners 
2017 Monroe St. advised that his Company could haVe made the 
markings 20 R - 3 but as they are on a sheet and pillowcase he 
highly doubts it as his company stonned marking flatwear such as 
the above in approximately 1965 or at the latest 1966.

EJK

(2)

FBI — TAMPA

INDEXED 
.FILED.^

6010-106
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

SEARCHED..
SERIALIZED!



SERlALlZE^^^fflTd^ 
APR 271968

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

TAMPA



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' INDUED.

5010-108

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1M2 EDITION 

^SA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, TAMPSkX157-3231) date: 4/23/68

FROM SA STEPHEN J. LABADIE

subject: MURKIN 
CR 
(OO:ME)

ReMEairtel to all continental offices, 4/19/68

agencies 
hereto a

was made

For the assistance of agents of the resident 
who cover leads in this matter, there is attached 
Xerox copy of reairtel.

As requested in reairtel, a review of the file 
on 4/23/68 and it is suggested the following RAs -

Cocoa, Ft. Myers, Orlando, Sarasota, St. Petersburg contact 
the laundries operating Thermo-Seal marking machines in an 
effort to locate laundry using code "20R-3".

Attached hereto is a list as shown from the file 
of Thermo-Seal marking machine users in the various RAs.

Two laundries have to be contacted in headquarters

Oak Park & Towne Laundry

Tampa 
COCOA RA 
FT. MYERS RA
ORLANDO RA 
SARASOTA RA 
ST. PETERSBURG RA 

SJL:cj RAISED.

FBI — TAMPAI

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1902 EDITION
GSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

FROM

subject:

serial 278.

5010-108

SAC,TA

SA ROBERT C. BALL

MURKIN
CR 
(00: ME)

date: 5/1/68

Re memo of SA STEPHEN J. LABADIE dated 4/23/68,

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA ROBERT C. BALL at Winter Park, Fla.

On 4/25/68, EARL B. RECTOR, owner, Imperial Laundey
901 W. Fairbanks Ave., advised the code numbers ”20R-3” are
of no significance to him in connection with the operation of his la rid 
laundry.

Mrs. DENNIS OURS, manager, Winter Park Laundry, 161
W. Fairbanks Ave., advised the laundry mark numbers ”20R-3” 
are of significance to her and are utilized by her in connecticn 
with the operation of that laundry.

She advised the ”20” signifies the lot number, the
letter ”R” signifies the week and the number ”3” signifies 
the bundle number.

Mrs. OURS made available three samples of the laundry
mark ”20R-3” on yellow marking tape of the Textile Marking 
Machine Co., Syracuse, N.Y.

From her records, Mrs. OURS determined ”20R-3" was
utilized in connection with a customer by the name of K. B. 
KING, 247 Virginia Dr., Winter Park, Fla., in the connection 
with the laundering of 12 sheets during the week of 1/7/68.

Mrs. OURS and EVELYN CALDWELL, clerk at the above
laundry, were shown the Identification Order for JAMES EARL RAY

£ - Tampa 
RCB:nh

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

pEARCHE, 
SERIES



TP 157-3231

and both stated the photograph with the head of hair, that 
is, the full face view, resembles someone they might have 
seen in the store several months previous, however, they 
could not be positive of this. CALDWELL stated it was her 
recollection this individual who did resemble subject , was 
wearing a thin mustache. ,

On 4/25/68, an attempt was made to contact Mrs. KING
at her residence, which was without success, however, later 
that evening, telephonic contact was established and arrange 
ments were made to interview her personally on 4/26/68.

On 4/26/68, Mrs. KATHERINE B. KING, 247 Virginia
Drive, Winter Park, Fla., advised that she is not missing any 
sheets and upon being shown the identification Order for 
JAMES EARL RAY, stated that she positively did not recognize 
the photographs of individual appearing on this 10, as anyone 
known to her.

The exhibits obtained from Mrs. OURS were forwarded 
to the FBI Laboratory by airtel on 4/26/68.

2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




